This is a digital copy of a book that was preserved for generations on library shelves before it was carefully scanned by Google as part of
to make the world’s books discoverable online.

It has survived long enough for the copyright to expire and the book to enter the public domain. A public domain book is one that was nevel
to copyright or whose legal copyright term has expired. Whether a book is in the public domain may vary country to country. Public domair
are our gateways to the past, representing a wealth of history, culture and knowledge that’s often difficult to discover.

Marks, notations and other marginalia present in the original volume will appear in this file - a reminder of this book’s long journey fro
publisher to a library and finally to you.

Usage guidelines

Google is proud to partner with libraries to digitize public domain materials and make them widely accessible. Public domain books belon
public and we are merely their custodians. Nevertheless, this work is expensive, so in order to keep providing this resource, we have take
prevent abuse by commercial parties, including placing technical restrictions on automated querying.

We also ask that you:

+ Make non-commercial use of the fild&e designed Google Book Search for use by individuals, and we request that you use these fil
personal, non-commercial purposes.

+ Refrain from automated queryirigo not send automated queries of any sort to Google’s system: If you are conducting research on m:
translation, optical character recognition or other areas where access to a large amount of text is helpful, please contact us. We encc
use of public domain materials for these purposes and may be able to help.

+ Maintain attributionThe Google “watermark” you see on each file is essential for informing people about this project and helping ther
additional materials through Google Book Search. Please do not remove it.

+ Keep it legalWhatever your use, remember that you are responsible for ensuring that what you are doing is legal. Do not assume |
because we believe a book is in the public domain for users in the United States, that the work is also in the public domain for users
countries. Whether a book is still in copyright varies from country to country, and we can’t offer guidance on whether any specific
any specific book is allowed. Please do not assume that a book’s appearance in Google Book Search means it can be used in al
anywhere in the world. Copyright infringement liability can be quite severe.

About Google Book Search

Google’s mission is to organize the world’s information and to make it universally accessible and useful. Google Book Search helps
discover the world’s books while helping authors and publishers reach new audiences. You can search through the full text of this book on
athttp://books.google.com/ |



http://books.google.com/books?id=PWpKAAAAIAAJ&ie=ISO-8859-1

A propos de ce livre

Ceci est une copie numérique d’'un ouvrage conservé depuis des générations dans les rayonnages d’une bibliothéque avant d’étre nun
précaution par Google dans le cadre d'un projet visant a permettre aux internautes de découvrir I'ensemble du patrimoine littéraire mc
ligne.

Ce livre étant relativement ancien, il n’est plus protégé par la loi sur les droits d’auteur et appartient a présent au domaine public. Lex|
“appartenir au domaine public” signifie que le livre en question n’a jamais été soumis aux droits d’auteur ou que ses droits légaux sont
expiration. Les conditions requises pour qu’un livre tombe dans le domaine public peuvent varier d’'un pays a l'autre. Les livres libres de d
autant de liens avec le passé. Ils sont les témoins de la richesse de notre histoire, de notre patrimoine culturel et de la connaissance hum:
trop souvent difficilement accessibles au public.

Les notes de bas de page et autres annotations en marge du texte présentes dans le volume original sont reprises dans ce fichier, comme
du long chemin parcouru par I'ouvrage depuis la maison d’édition en passant par la bibliothéque pour finalement se retrouver entre vos

Consignes d'utilisation

Google est fier de travailler en partenariat avec des bibliothéques a la numérisation des ouvrages appartenant au domaine public et de
ainsi accessibles a tous. Ces livres sont en effet la propriété de tous et de toutes et nous sommes tout simplement les gardiens de ce

Il s’agit toutefois d’un projet colteux. Par conséquent et en vue de poursuivre la diffusion de ces ressources inépuisables, nous avor
dispositions nécessaires afin de prévenir les éventuels abus auxquels pourraient se livrer des sites marchands tiers, notamment en ins
contraintes techniques relatives aux requétes automatisées.

Nous vous demandons également de:

+ Ne pas utiliser les fichiers a des fins commercidesis avons concu le programme Google Recherche de Livres a I'usage des particu
Nous vous demandons donc d’utiliser uniquement ces fichiers a des fins personnelles. lls ne sauraient en effet étre employés
quelconque but commercial.

+ Ne pas procéder a des requétes automatidBesvoyez aucune requéte automatisée quelle qu’elle soit au systéme Google. Si vous effe
des recherches concernant les logiciels de traduction, la reconnaissance optique de caractéres ou tout autre domaine nécessitant
d'importantes quantités de texte, n’hésitez pas a nous contacter. Nous encourageons pour la réalisation de ce type de travaux I'utili
ouvrages et documents appartenant au domaine public et serions heureux de vous étre utile.

+ Ne pas supprimer l'attributioh.e filigrane Google contenu dans chaque fichier est indispensable pour informer les internautes de notre
et leur permettre d'accéder a davantage de documents par l'intermédiaire du Programme Google Recherche de Livres. Ne le sup
aucun cas.

+ Rester dans la légalitQuelle que soit I'utilisation que vous comptez faire des fichiers, n'oubliez pas qu'il est de votre responsabili
veiller a respecter la loi. Si un ouvrage appartient au domaine public américain, n’en déduisez pas pour autant qu'il en va de mé
les autres pays. La durée Iégale des droits d’auteur d’un livre varie d'un pays a l'autre. Nous ne sommes donc pas en mesure de r
les ouvrages dont I'utilisation est autorisée et ceux dont elle ne I'est pas. Ne croyez pas que le simple fait d’afficher un livre sur
Recherche de Livres signifie que celui-ci peut étre utilisé de quelque facon que ce soit dans le monde entier. La condamnation a laqt
Vous exposeriez en cas de violation des droits d’auteur peut étre sévére.

A propos du service Google Recherche de Livres

En favorisant la recherche et I'accés a un nombre croissant de livres disponibles dans de nombreuses langues, dont le frangais, Goog
contribuer a promouvoir la diversité culturelle grace a Google Recherche de Livres. En effet, le Programme Google Recherche de Livre
aux internautes de découvrir le patrimoine littéraire mondial, tout en aidant les auteurs et les éditeurs a élargir leur public. Vous pouvez
des recherches en ligne dans le texte intégral de cet ouvrage a I'glditps#Books.google.com |



http://books.google.com/books?id=PWpKAAAAIAAJ&ie=ISO-8859-1







INDEXES

TO
Maemillan’s Globe Edition

OF

Palgrave's Golden Treasury.

FREPARED BY
THE CLRSS OF '91,

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA.

cee

THE BERKELEY PRESS
1€80.



Sincere work is good work, be it never so
humble; and sincere work is not only an inde-
structible delight to the worker by its very genu-
ineness, but is immortal in the best sense, for it
lives forever irt its influence. There is no good
Dictionary, not even a good Index, that is notin
this sense priceless, for it has honestly furthered
the work of the world, saving labour to others,
setting an example to successors. . . . The
consciousness of faithfulness even to the poor
index-maker may be a better reward than pence
or praise. —GEORGE HENRY LEWES.,




.
N
“eese

“e

TABLE OF CONTENTS *

BOOK FIRST

(1526-1616)
' . PAGE
L Spring..... covveevnvee ouie T. Nash.ee...... 1
II. Summons to Love... ........ W. Drummond.. 1
Time and Love
1908 1. “When I have seen by
Time's fell hand defaced
W. Shakespeare. 3
IV. 2. “Since brass,nor stone,
nor eanh, nor bound-
lesssea,”.............. W. Shakespeare. 3
V. The Passmnate Shepherd to
his Love..veaeue.iinnan.... C. Marlowe..... 4
- VLA \Iadngal' Crabbed Age
. and Youth” .W. Shakespeare. 5
VIL ‘Under the greenwood tree”.. W. Shakespeare. 5
VIIL ‘It was a lover and his lass”.
W, Shakespeare. 6
IX. Present in Absence.. . JAnon........... 6
X. Absence........ W Shakespeare. 7
XI. “How like
absence been’'..... W Shakespeare. 7
XII. A Consolation. .W. Shakespeare. 8
XIII. The Unchange: .W. Shakespeare 8

XIV. “To me.f?:lr.l"rien ,

. Shakespeare
XIX. To his Love. W. Shakespeare.
XX. Love’s Perju W, Shakespea.re
XXI. A Supplication. . .Sir T. Wyat..
XXII. To Aurora ‘W. Alexander. .
XXIII. True Love W, Shakﬁpearc.
XXI1V. A Ditty . er P. Sidney. .
XXV. Love's Omn Ivester.
XXVI. . ghakespe;m:
XXVIL Winter...........o...o.. ... W. Shakespeare.
XXVIIL. year thou may st
in me behold”......... ... W. Shakespeare.
XXIX. Remembrance............... W Shakespeare.
XXX. Revolutions.............. ....W. Shakespeare,

444319




333 .
P PaeE
oo XXX * <Facewell! thou art too dear
for my possessing,”........ W. Shakespeare. 19
XXXIIL The Life without Bassion.. .W. Shakespeare. 19
XXXIII. The Lover's Appeal Sir. T. Wyat.... 20
XXXIV, The Nightingale...... R. Barnefield.... 21
XXXV. “Care-c er Qleep, son of
the sable Night,”..... .....S. Daniel....... 21
XXXVI. Madrigal: a.ke O take
those lipsaway”........... W, Shakupeare 22
XXXVII. Love's Farewell..... .M. Drayton.. 22
XXXVIII. To his Lute..... "W. Drummond.. 23
XXXIX. Blind Love W, Shakespea.re 23
XL. The Unfaithful Shepherdess Anon..... coee 24
XLI. A Renunciation...... .... .E.Vere...... v.. 25
XLII. ¢ Blow, blow, thou wmter
wind,”...... ... Ll W. Shakespeare. 25
XLIIL Madngal ¢ “My thoughts
hold mort.al stnfe, ........ W. Drummond.. 26
XLIV. Dirge of Lo ...W. Shakespeare. 26
XLV. Fidele........ ............. W. Shakespeare. 27
XLVI. A SeaDirge..... ........ W, Shakespeare: 28
XLVIL A Land Dirge............. . Webster...... 28
XLVIII. Post Mortem............... . Shakespeare. 28
XLIX. The Triumphof Death ..... W. Shakespeare. 29
L. Madrigal: Tell me where
is Fancy bred,” ..W. Shakespeare. 29
LI C: l;)ld and Campaspe ...... J. Lylye ....... 30
LI1I. * Pack, clouds, away, an
welcome day, . . T. Heywood 30
LIII. Prothalamion............... E. Spenser.. 31
LIV. The Happy Heart... ......T. Dekker...... 36
LV. “This 1fe, which seems so
fair,”. ... W. Drummond.. 36
LVL Soul and Body ...... ....W. Shakespeare. 37
LVIIL Life.........c...vut ~.-Lord Bacon..... 37
LVIII, The Lessons of Nature...... W. Drummond.. 38
LIX. “Doth then the world go
thus, doth all thus move?””..W. Drummond.. 39
LX. The World’s Way...... . ..W. Shakespeare. 39
LXI1. Saint John Baptist.......... W. Drummond.. 40
BOOK SECOND
(1616-1700)
LXII. Ode on the Morning of
Christ's Nativity. . ..J. Milton....... 41
LXII., Song for Saint Cecilia’s Day,
...................... J. Dryden....... 48
LXIV. On !he Late Massacre in
DPiemont.. ................J. Milton ...... 4g




LXV. Horatian Ode upon Crom
well's Return from lreland.A Marvell.... .
LXVI. Lycidas. . .. J. Milton.......
LXVIL On the Tombs in West-
minster Abbey........... F. Beaumont.
LXVIII. The Last Conqueror.......]J. Shirley.......
LXIX. Death the Leveler..... . Shirley.... ..
LXX. When the Assault was In-
tended to the City .....J. Milton.......
LXXI. On his Blindness....... . Milton..
LXXII, Character of a Happy Life.Sir H. Wotton, .
LXXIII. The Noble Nature........ B. Jonson.... ..
LXXIV. The Giftsof God... ......G. Herbe.t. ....
LXXV. The Retreat.......... ...H. Vaughan
LXXVI. To Mn Lawrence ........J. Milton...
LXXVIIL To Cyriack Skinner..... ..J. Milton.......
LXXVIII. Hymn to Diana...........B. Jonson... ...
LXXIX. Wishes for the Supposed

Mistress......coueeennns R. Crashaw.....
LXXX. The Great Adventurer. ... Anon..........
LXXXI. Child and Maiden.........Sir C. Sedley
LXXXII. Counsel to Girls........... R. Herrick... ..
LXXXIIL To Lucasta., on Going to
...... veer.vnees.Col. Lovelace, ..

LXXXIV. Eluabeth of Bohemia. .. .Sir H. Wotton...

«...J. Milton.......
LXXXVI. The ’}(ovelmess of Love....Anon........
LXXXVII. The True Beauty.......... T. C
LXXXVIII. To Dianeme...... . .’R. Herrick.
LXXXIX. “Go, lovely Rose!” ... E. Waller...
XC. ToCelia........... N ) Jonson..
XCI. Cherry-ripe...... coovve .t Anon...........
The Poetry of Dress.

XCII. 1. * A sweet disorder in
the dress”..........R. Herrick.. ...
XCIII. “When as m silks m

XCIV. 3. “My n her at-
tire doth shew her
wit,”. . .ieeeevoaAnoOn.. e Ll
XCV. OnaGirdle........ ......E. Waller.. ....
XCVI. To Anthea who may Com-
mand him Any Tng .R. Herrick. ....
XCVII. Love pot me for comely

XCVIIL “Not. Ccha, that T Juster
am” vvveees.Sir C. Sedley. .
XCIX. To Althea from Prison. ... . Col. Lovelace..
C. To Lucasta, on Going be-
yond the Seas........... Col. Lovelace..
CI. Encouragementstoa Lover.Sir J. Sucklmg

b

ullaio cesenns ¥( Herrick..... -
ve i

77
77

79
70

8r
3



CII. A Supplication......... ...A. Cowley....
CIII. The Manly Heart.........G. Wither..
CIV. Melancholy.........

CV. Toa Lock of Hair.

CVII. Fair Helen..
CVIII. The Twa Cor
CIX. To Blossoms.......
CX. To Daffodils.........

CXI. Thoughts in a Garden..
CXII. L’Allégro.......... o
XIII. 11 Penseroso .... .. .
CX1V. Song of the Emlgranu in
Bermuda... . ... ...... A. Marvell...... 100
CXV. At a Solemn Music........ J. Milton..... .. 101
CXVI. Alexander’s Feast, or, The
Power of Music. .......J. Dryden.. ... 102

BOOK THIRD

(1700-1800)
CXVII. Odeon the Pleasure Arising
from Vicissitude ........ T. Gray........ 107
CXVIII. The Quiet Life...... «....A. Pope........ 108
CXIX. The Blind Boy..... .......C. Cibber....... 109

CXX.On a Favourite Cat,
Drowned in a Tub of

Gold Fishes ............. T. Gray........ 110
CXXI. To Charlotte Pulteney....A. Philips.. .... 11
CXXII. Rule Britannia....... ....J. Thomson..... 112
CXXIII. The Bard.... . ........ . Gray..eoou .. 113 -
CXXIV. Ode Written in MDCCXLVI e
W. Collins

CXXYV. Lament for Culloden
CXXVI. Lament for Flodden..
CXXVIIL. The Braes of Yarrow. . Logan. .

CXXVIII. Willy Drowned in Yarrow.Anon. .

CXXIX. Lossof the Royal George.. W. (.owpe

CXXX. Black-eyed Susan......... . Gi
CXXXI. Sallyinour Alley.......
CXXXII. A Farewell...... .........

please . 126
CXXXIV. ToaYoungLad W Cowper. .. . 127

CXXXV. I'he Sleeping Beauty ...... S. Rogers...... 127
CXXXVI. “For ever, Fortune, wilt
thou prove”............. J. Thomson.. .. 128
CXXXVII. “The merchant to' secure

his treasure,” .......... M. Prior........ 28
CXXXVIII. “When lovely woman
stoops to folly”..........0. Goldsmith. .. 129




CXXXIX.

CXL.

CXLI.
CXLIIL
CXLIII.

“Ye hnnks and braes o’ bonnie
oon

The Progress
‘The Passions. .

de on the Spring.
8he Poplar F?leld

CXLIV. Toa Field Mouse.
CXLV. A Wish.......... . .
CXLVI. To Evening............ ....
CXLVII Elegy Written in a Country
Church-yard
CXLVIIL Mary Morison. .
CXLIX. Bonnie Lesle;
CL. “0O my Luve’s like a red, red
TOSE .. eunuennne soines R. Burns........ 148
CLI. Highland Mary .« ... R.Bumns........ 148
CLII. Au d Robin Gray. ........... Lady A. Lindsay 149
CLIIIL. DuncanGray.. ............ R. Burns....... 150
CLIV. The Sailor's Wife............ W. J. Mickle .. 151
CLV. Jean..... .coovvviiinnnn- ..R. Burns.. .... 153
CLVI. John Anderson .. R. Burns.. . 154
CLVII. The Land o’ the Leal........ Lady Nairn.. .. 154
CLVIII. Ode on a Distant Prospect of
Eton College........ seesns T. Gray.. . 155
CLIX. Hymn to Adversity..... ....T. Gray.. . 158
CLX. The Solitude of .Alexander
Selkirk........ocoeviinatn. W. Cowper..... 159
CLXI. To Mary Unwin W. Cowper.... 160
CLXII. Tothe Same.......cocuun.n. W. Cowper..... 161
CLXIII. TheDying Manin his Garden. G. Scwell ....... 163
CLXIV. To-morrow......coovevnennnn —. Collins....... 163
CLXV. “Life! I know not what thou :
art,” . ieeeenns veee.eees..-A. S, Barbauld.. 164
BOOK FOURTH
(1800-1850)
CLXVI. On First Lookmg into Chap-
man’s Homer..... . Keats........ 166
CLXVII. Ode on the Poets. . Keats........ 166
CLXVIII, Love....... veee S. T. Coleridg;e. 168
CLXIX. Lord Byron.." . 170
CLXX. The Outlaw ... . ....Sir W. Scott.... 171
CLXXI, “There be none of
daughters”. ..Lord Byron..... 173
CLXXII. Lines to an lndmn Air..... P. B. Shelley... 173
CLXXIII. “She walks in beaut e
the night”....... .Lord Byron. .. 174
CLXXIV. “She was a phanto:

light” .....coiiiieniit W. Wordsworth, 174



342

CLXXV, “ She isnot fair to outward
................. -H. Coleridge.... 175
CLXXVI. “l fear thy kisses, gentle
maiden;”...... eveeess. P B. Shelley.... 126
CLXXVII, The Lost Love...........W. Wordsworth. 176
CLXXVIIL *“I travell'd , among un-
known men”............ W. Wordsworth. 176
CLXXIX. The Education of Nature.W. Wordsworth. 177
CLXXX. “A slumber did my spirit

seal;”.. ...l Ww. Wordsworth 178
CLXXXI. Lord Ullin's Daughter.. .T. Campbell. 179
CLXXXII, Jock o’ Hazeldean........ Sir W, Scott.... 180

CLXXXIII. Freedom and Love.......T. Camﬂhell eee 181
CLXXXIV. Love’s Phllosophy. ......P. B. Shelley... 182
CLXXXV. Echoes.. veveseeess. T. Moore ...... 183
CLXXXVI. A Serenade.............. Sir W, Scott.... 183
CLXXXVII, To the Evenmg Star.... T. Ca.mpbell . 184
CLXXXVIII. Tothe Night.. . Shelley. .. 185
CLXXXIX. To a Distant Friend. . W. Wordsworth. 186
CXC. “When we two Yarted Lord Byron..... 187
CXCI. Happy Insensibility...... J. Keats........ 188
CXCIIL. here shall the lovers.

CXCIIIL. La.Belle Damesans Merci. J. Keats........ 190
CXCIV. The Rover........cov0n0n. it W, Scott.... 191
CX(,V. The Flight of Love. P. B. Shelley. e 102
CXCVI. The Maid of Neidpath....Sir W. Scott.... 193
CX(.V]I The Maid of Neidpath....T Campbell.... 194
CXCVIIIL, “Bright Star! would I were

steadfast as thou art—"..J. Keats........ 194
CXCIX. The Terror of Death.. . Keats........ 195
CC. Desideria................ . Wordsworth. 195

CCI. “At themid hourof night,
when stars are weeping,

p— Ell fly ".:l‘.ll ............ T. M(})}ore... ... 106
egy on TZa.. .Lord Byron..... 1
CCIIIL. "Oﬁ wordyls too ‘often - 96

rofaned” .. ............ P. B. Shelley ... 198

CCIV. Gathering Song of Donald
the Black..............Sir W. Scott.... 199

CCV. “A wet sheet and a ﬂow~
S€A ereerarniranns Cunnmgham. 200
CCVI. "Ye Mariners of Engl:md"T. Campbell.... 2or

CCVII, Battle of the Baltic.......T. Campbell..:. 202
CCVIIL Ode to Duty A Wordsworth 204
CCIX. On the (,.lstle of Chxllon .Lord Byron..... 206

CCX England and Switzerland,
W. Wordsworth. 206

1802
CCXI. On the Extinction of the
Venetian Republic......W. Wordsworth. 203

CCXII ILondon, MDCCCIL...... W. Wordswortu. 20>
CCXI1I. The Same., s ..eene.... W. Wordsworth. ~oq




343

CCXIV. “When I have borne in racE
memory what has tamed”W. Wordsworth. 208
CCXV. Hohenlinden. . .T. Campbell.... 209

CCXVI. After Blenheim .R. Southey ..... 210
. CCXVII. Pro Patria Mori, ~..T. Moore. . ..... 212
CCXVIII. The Burial of John

oore at Corunna...... C Wolfe........ 212

CCXIX. Sunon Lee the Old Hunts-
................... W. Wordsworth. 213
CCXX. The Old Familiar Faces..C. Lamb........ 216
CCXXI. The Journey Onwards....T. Moore.. . 217
CCXXIIL Youth and Age.......... Lord Byron ..... 218
CCXXIII. A Lesson.cceea..... ... W. Wordsworth. 219
CCXXIV. Past and Present ...T. Hood........ 220
CCXXYV. The Light of Other Days. T. Moore ....... 221

CCXXVI. Invocation........s...... P. B. Shelley.... 221
CCXXVII. Stanzas Written in Dejec-

tion near Naples........P. B. Shelley... 223

CCXXVIII. The Scholar,............ “R. Southey..... 224
CCXXIX. The Mermaid Tavern....]. Keats........ 225
CCXXX. The Pride of Youth...... ir W. Scott. ... 226
CCXXXI. The Bridge of Sighs.....T. Hood........ 226
CCXXXIL Elegy....cooviiieeiannnn Lord Byron..... 229
CCXXXIII. Hester.. sessenacnsn C. Lamb....... 230
CCXXXIV. Coronach.........eenrens Sir W. Scott ... 23t
CCXXXV. The Death Bed......... T. Hood....... 23:

CCXXXVI, Rosabelle.......c...eus..Sir W. Scott.... 232
CCXXXVIIL On an Infant Dying as

Soonas Born .......... C. Lamb........ 233

CCXXXVIII. The Afflictionof Margaret. W. Wordsworth. 235
CCXXXIX. Hunting S oni. ........... Sir W. Scott.... 237
CCXL. To the Skyla W. Wordsworth. 238

CCXLIL Toa Sky «...P. B, Shelley.... 239

CCXLIIL. The Green Llnnet. ...W. Wordsworth. 242

- CCXLIII, To the Cuckoo...... ...W Wordsworth. 243

CCXLIV. Odeto a Nightingale..... . Keats........ 244

CCXLV. Upon Westminster Bridge. W. Wordsworth. 246

CCXLVI, Ozymandias of Egypt....P. B. Shelley... 247
CCXLVII. Composed at Neldpath
Castle, the Property of

Lord éueensberry, 1803.W. Wordsworth. 247

CCXLVIIIL. Admonition toa Traveller. W. Wordsworth. 248
CCXLIX. To tire Highland Girl of

Inversnaid ............. W. Wordsworth. 248

CCL. The Reaper..............W,. Wordsworth. 250
CCLI 'lhe Revene of " Poor .
................. W. Wordsworth. 251

CCLIIL. Tp a Lady, with a Guitar.P. B. Shelley... 252
CCLIII. The Daffodils............W. Wordsworth. 254
CCLIV. To the Daisy.. .W. Wordsworth. 253
CCLV. Ode to Autumn. . .Jf Keats........ 250
CCLVI. Ode to Winter........... . Campbell.... 257




P Y )
CCLVII. Yarrow Unvisited....... W. Wordsworth. 329

.W. Wordsworth.
P. B. Shelley....
P. B. Shelley...

CCLVIII. Yarrow Visited.
CCLIX. The Invitation
CCLX. The Recollecti

CCLXI. Bythe Sea............. W, Wordsworth.
CCLXII. To the Evening Star....T. Campbell....
CCLXIII. Datur Hora Quieti...... Sir W, Scott....
CCLXIV. To the Moon. . ......... P. B. Shelley...

CCLXV. “A widow bird sate
mourningforher Love”P, B. Sheley...
CCLXVI. To Sleep............... W. Wordsworth.
CCLXVII. The Soldier’s Dream...T. Camobell. ...
CCLXVIIIL. A Dreamofthe UnknownP. B. Shelley...

CCLXIX. The Inner Vision........ W. Wordsworth.
CCLXX. The Realmof Fancy ...J. Keats........
CCLXXI. Hymn to the Spirit o

AtUre. . vovvenrennnss P, B. Shelley...

CCLXXII. Written in Early Spring.W. Wordsworth,
CCLXXIII. Ruth: or the Influences

of Nature............ W. Wordsworth.
CCLXXIV. Written in the Eu, an
Hills, North Italy..... P. B. Shelley....

CCLXXYV. Ode to the West Wind..P. B, Shelley....
CCLXXVI. Nature and the Poet....W. Wordsworth.
CCLXXVII. The Poet’s Dream...... P. B. Shelley....
CCLXXVIIIL. “The World is too much
. with us; late and soon,”W. Wordsworth,
CCLXXIX. Within King’s College

Chapel, Cambridge...W. Wordsworth.

CCLXXX. Youth and Age........ .S, T. Coleridge.
CCLXXXI. The Two April MorningsW. Wordsworth
CCLXXXII. The Fountan...... ... W. Wordsworth.
CCLXXXIII. The River of Life...... T. Campbell....
CCLXXXIV, The Human Seasons....]. Keats........
CCLXXXV. A Lament.............. . B. Shelley....

CCLXXXVI, “My heart leaps up when
I behold”............ W. Wordsworth.
CCLXXXVII. Ode on Intimations of -
Immortality from Recol-
lections of Early Child-

hood............ veee..W. Wordsworth,
CCLXXXVIIL “Music, when soft voices
die,” ...l P. B. Shelley. ..

POEMS ADDED IN 1883.
CCLXXXIX. The Fairy Life.........W. Shakespeare.

1. “Where the bee
sucks, theresuck I:"
2. “Come unto these
yellow sands,”
CCXC. Sleep.....ovvuinnenrnas Sir P, Sidney...
CCXCI. A Song for Music.......Anon...... ceene

261
263
265
207
267
268
269

269
269
270
271
272
273

275
276
277

284
289
291
292
293
293
294
295
297
299
300
301

301

301

307

308

308
309




CCXCII. Love Triumphant......F.
CCXCIII. Corinna’s Maying......
CCXCIV. A Vision....

CCXCYV. The Song of Da
CCXCVI. Absence.....
CCXCVII. The Shrubbery

CCXCVIII The Castaway.

CCXCIX. Infant Joy..
CCC. To Mary
CCCI. The lrom

. W Wordsworth. 317



INDEX OF TITLES.

PAGE
Abbey, On the Tombs in Westmi «..F. B . 58
SENCE..ouvrons eedssatrratencrasasnen Anon........... 313
Absence......... ves ..W. Shakespeare. ~ 7
Absence, Presentin........ .JAnon...........
Admonition to a Traveller.. .« W. Wordsworth. 248
Adventurer, The Great..... ..Anon........... 68
Adversity, i‘lymn to ...... ..T. Gray....... 158

5
.. W. Wordsworth. 235
..R. Southey..... 210

Affliction of Margaret, The. ..
After Blenheim. ...ccovuut..

Age, Youth and. ..Lord Byron..... 218
Age, Youthand...... . «...S. T. Coleridge. 294
Air, Lines to an Indian......... .. .P. B. Shelley... 173
Alexandeg Selkirk, The Solitude of ... ... W. C 159
Alexander’s Feast, or, The Power of Music]. 102
Allégro, L'........ Sereisaesarneratain.e .J. Mi 92
Alley, Sally in our. . ..H. Carey. 124
All for Love .. ... Lord B: 170
Althea from Prison, To Colonel Lovelace 8o
Anderson, John.......... ees oo R, Burns....... 154
Anthea who may Comm: Any

Thing, To........ weeeesensseees R, Herrick..... 78
Appeal, The Lovers....... eveess..SirT. Wyat. ... 20
April Mornings, The Two. . ....W. Wordsworth. 295
““A slumber did my spirit seal;”.......... W. Wordsworth. 178
Assault was Intended to the City, When

the........ Seeieresse nesessasuniens Milton....... 60
“A sweet disorder in the dress” ..R. Herrick...... 76

At a Solemn Music 'J. Milton. . ..... 101
*At the mid hour of night, when stars are

weeping, I fly” . . Moore....... 196
Auld Robin Gray. cesenons Lady A. Lindsay 149
Aurora, To..iiviieninenansornnnennns W. Alexander,

Earl of Sterline.. 14

-
Autumn, Ode to.............
“‘A wet sheet and a flowing sea,
“A widow bird sate mourning er
Love” . iviereaniarnnie veeenn cune .P.B. Shelley... 269




347

PAGE
Baltic, Battle of the.....ccccvvvinn.. .. .T. Campbell.... 202
Bard, The... .. .....0... ..T.Gray.....c... 113
Battle of the Baltic...... .. T. Campbell....
Beauty, The Sleeping..... .
Beauty, The True
Bed, The Death...
"Beingdy?ur slave,

Belle Dame sans Merci, La......
Bermuda, Song of the Emigrants
Black-eyed Susan.....

Blenheim, After
Blind Boy, The

A,

Blind Love. . W. Shakes
Blindness, O n.
Blossoms, To.....

*Blow, blow, thou W. Shakespeare.

y, Souland...............en W. Shakespeare.
Bohemia, Elizabeth of. . ....Sir H. Wotton..
Bonnie Lesley.. ...... . «.....R. Burns..

Boy, The Blind....... ..C. Cibber.

Braes of Yarrow, The.. .J. Logan..

Bride, The Forsaken .Anon...

Bridge of Sighs, The. .. ..T. Hood 2;
Bridge, Upon Westminster............... W. Wordsworth. 246
“ Briflht Star! would I were steadfast as

thou art—"............oiivveiiinnne . Keats,....... 194
Britannia, Rule.............cccoouuun... . Thomson,.... 112
Burial of Sir John Moore at Corunna, The,C. Wolfe.. ..... 212
BytheSea.......oovvviiiiiiiieinnnnn.. ‘W. Wordsworth. 267
Cambridge, Within King’s College Chapel, W. Wordsworth. 293
Campaspe, Cupid and...... e ereeiienes J. Lylyec..c.c... 30
“‘Care-charmer Sleep, son of the sable

Night,”..ooiiiiviiieniiiinn.., veee.S. Daniel....... ar
Carpe Diem..... ..W. Shakespeare. 16
Castaway, The........ ..W. Cowper..... 314
Castle of Chillon, On the................ Lord Byron..... 206
Cat, Drowned in_a Tub of Gold Fishes,

On a Favourite.............ceu.... T. Gray........ 110
Cecilia’s Day, 1687, Song for Saint. . L Dryden.

Celia, To.....cvuverunn.. tearesisaesean .B. Jonson......
Chapman’s Homer, On First Looking into,g. eats. .o.....
Character of a Happy Life....... ceranss Sir H. Wotton.. 6x
Charlotte Pulteney, To . .
Cherry-ripe........... .

Child and Maiden...... Ceerseeeneeeaans i

Childhood, Ode on_Intimations of Im-

mortality from Recollections of Early. W. Wordsworth. 3ot
Chillon, On the Castleof................ Lord Byron..... 206
Christ's Nativity, Ode on the Morning of..J. Milton....... 41



348 -~

PAGR
Church-yard, Elegy Writtenina dountry T. Gray........ 142
City, When the Assault was Intended to
the. ettt J. Milton. ....... 60
Cohn...vvvinaninienniinnn +eseooes The Shepherd Tonie 11
¢ Come away, come away, Death‘,". ....W. Shakespeare. 26
*(Come unto these yellow sands,”........ W. Shakespeare. 308
Composed at Neidpath Castle, the Property
of Lord Queensberry, 1803 .........W. Wordsworth. 247
Conqueror, The Las .............. J. Shirley...... 59
Consolation, A .. [ A Sh1ke<peare.' 8

Corbies, The Twa.. ....Anon..

Corinna’s Maying..

Coronach.............. r W. Scott
Corunna, The Burial of . Wolfe.
Counsel to Girls. . ..R. Herrick. .
Country Church-yard Flegy Written in a. T Gray......... 142
“Crabbed Age and Youth™.............. w. Shakeqpe'\re. 5
Cromwell’s Return from Ircland Horatian

Odeupon......... ve <eeveeen..... A, Marvell. ..... 50
Cuckoo, To the.......... WL Wordswurth. 243
Culloden, Lament for.. . R Burns....... 117
Cupid and Campaspe.. . lye. 30
Cyriack Skinner, To.....c..ceovven vonnn _I Nillton 65
Daffodils, The.eeaeveeae o veer o oute. W. Wordsworth. 254
Daffodils, To. .o iivniiiieiiieniannn. R. Herrick..... 89
Daisy, To the....ooouuon..n. ..W. Wordsworth. 255

Dame sans Merci, La Belle. . .oJ. Keats. ...... 190
Datur Hora Quieti. . ..Sir W. Scott.... 208
Daughter, Lord Uliin's .WGT Campbe .

David, The Song of..

Day, 1687, Song for Saint C J Dryden

Days, The Light of Other. Moore.

Death Bed, The ..'T. Hood.

Death the Leveller..... ..J. Shirley.

Death, The Terror of.. . Keats. . .
Death, The Triumph of.. Sh:\kespcare. 29

chectmn near Naples, Stanzas Written in

P. B. Shelley.... 223
Desideria......co oo coeit W. Wordsworth. 195
Diana, Hymn to. ...B. Jonson...... 65

Dianeme, To... . R. errick .. 74
Diapheaia..... .-H. Constable.. .. 9
Diem, Carpe ... .. .W. Shakespeare. 16
Dirge, A Land..... ... FOTSIN ...J. Webster..... 28
Dirge,ASea.............. .. ceen .W. Shakespeare. 28
Dirge of Love...... coes W. Shakespeare 26
Distant Friend, Toa..........cccovu.n. W Wordsworth. 186

Distant Prospect of Eton College, Ode on a.
T

Ditty, A.......
Donald the Black,




349

PAGK

* Doth then the world go thus, doth all
thusmove?”........cooviiiiennennen W. Drummond.. 39
Dream of the Unknown, A... ...P. B. Shelley... 271
Dream, The Poet’s......... .P. B. Shelley... 292
Dream, The Soldier's.... ......c....... T. Campbell.... 270

Dress. The Poetry of
. ““A sweet disorder in the dress”...R. Herrick..... 76
2. ““When as insilks my Julia goes .R. Herrick.... 77
3. “My Love in her a.mre doth shew
her wit,” .. ..o, A
Drowned in Yarrow, Wllly
Duncan Gray.. .
Duty, Ode to..
Dying Man in

: 150
\V Wo sworth 204
..G. Sewell....... 163

Echoes. . evevereeeenT. Moore..... . 183
Education of Nature, The.. ..W. Wordsworth. 177
P. B. Shelley.... 247

Egypt, Ozymandias of. . .
Elegy..oivviiee ter tiiiiiiiiennnnnn, Lord Byron..... 229
Elegy on Thyrza........ «o..ovviiinn. Lord Byron.. .. 196
Elegy Wrmen in a Country Church-yard.’l'. Gray........ 142
Elizabeth of Bohemia.... .. .......... .Sir H. Wotton.. 7t
Emigrants in Bermuda, Song of the.. A. Marvell..... 100
Encou agements to a Lover..... veee ....SirJ. Suckling.. 81
England and Switzerland, 1802.......... W. Wordsworth. 206
Eton College,Ode ona Distant Prospect of. T. Gray.... ... 155
Euga.nea.nilllls, North ltaly, Written in

the...... e ..P.B. Shelley... 284
Evening Star, T e vnnvnenemer e ‘. Campbell ... 184
Evening Star, To the.. LT, Campbell. 267
Evening, To ..... \’V Collns. . 141
Extinction of the

the..oiieieiiir viiiiiieiiiieen ., W Wordsworth. 207
Faces, Tie Old Familiar......... weesss.C. Lamb....... 216
FairHelen... ............. ... el Anon .. ....... 87

Fairy Life, The
1. ‘Where the bee sucks, there suck
I” ..W. Shakespeare. 302
2. “Come unto these yellow sands, W Shakespeare. 308
..C. Lamb

Familiar Faces, The Old ...............C. Lamb....... 216
Fancy, The Realm of.... .. cer. 273
Farewell, A... ......... .. 125
Farewell Love's.......iveiinieiiainns <M. Drayton. cees 22
“Farewell| thou art too dear for my pos-

sessing,” seseeseaniinann W. Shakespeare. 19
“Fear no more the heat o' the sun” .... .. W. Shakespeare. 27
Feast, or,The Powerof Mumc, Alexander’s, &, Dryden.... .. 2
l“ldele ................ Shnkespeare 27
Field Mouse, To a. Burns
Field, The Poplar......... W Cowpe

First Looking into Chapman Hom. On,J Keats.......



350

¢ For ever, Fortune,
Forsaken Bride, The..
Fountain, The......
Freedom and Love. .

Friend, To a Distant......... . W Wordsworth 186
“‘Full fathom five thy father lies:”.. .....W. Shakespeare. 28
Garden, The Dying Manin his.... ..... G. Sewell....... 163
Garden, Thoughtsina.... ......... A, Marvell. .... 9o

Gathering Song of Donald the Black .
George, s of the Royal....... ...

..Sir W, Scott. . 199
..W. Cowper..... 121

Gifts of God, The......cccovvenn... ..G. Herbert
Glrdle,Ona...... ........ ...E. Waller.....:
Girls, Counsel to......e.... .. .R. Herrick.....
God, The Giftsof............. G. Herbert.

“Go, lovely Rose!"”......... E.Waller..... .
Gray, Auld Robin........ cane .. Lady A. Lindsay
Gray, Duncan..... ......... .R.Bumns.......
Great Adventurer, The Anon......

Green Linnet, The...... .W. Wordsworth.
Guitar, To a Lady, with a..... . P. B. Shelley.... 252
Hair, Toa Lockof............... ..Sir W. Scott.... 84
Happy Heart, The.......... T. Dekker......
Happy Insensrblllty ...........

Happy Life, Character of a.
Hazeldean, Jock o’ ........

S
Heart, The Happy.. .T. Dekker... .. 36

Heart The Manly. .. G. Wither 83
Hclcnr Fair.....coooviiiiiinnn.. Anon........... 87
Hester.........covviiiiiinveenna... .C. Lamb.. . 230
H:ghland Girlof Inversnaid, To the.... .W. Wordsworth. 248
ihland Mary.coeeeiiiieinann. .R.Burns....... 148
enlinden.....coovvee viiiiiiiiiant T. (.ampbe]l . 209

Homer, On First Looking into Chapman’: s,g Keats ...... 166
Hora Quieti, Datur.... .. «............ ir W. Scott.... 268
Horatian Ode upon Cromwell’s Return

fromIreland............. ... A. Marvell...... 50
“How like a win hath my absence

been”........ seece W. Shakespeare. 7
Human Seasons, The Keats. ....... 00
Huntsman, Simon Lee the Oud...... . ‘Wordsworth. 213
Hunting Song...........cov0t ....SirW. Scott.... 237
Hymn to Adversity........ccooenvuenas T. Gray..... .o 158
Hymn to Diana............. .B. Jonson....... 65

..B.J
Hymn to the Spirit of Nature............ ..P. B. Shelley... 275
“If doughty deeds my lady please .Graham of Gartmore.. 126
I fear thy kisses, gentle maiden;”... ...P. B. Shelley... 176
¢¢If Thou survive my well- day"W Shakespeare. 28




351

PAGE
11 Penseroso. ...eveveancesnserninnecnnns J. Milton.......
Immonahty from Recollections of Early
dhood, Ode on Intimations of.... W. Wordsserth. 3ot

Indlan Alr. Linestoan...........c.... _.P.B. Shelley.... 173
Infant Dying as Soon as Born, On an. ...Cr Lamb........ 233
Infant Joy.....coevneiiiiiinenennnnnnns W. Blake....... 316
Influences of Nature, Ruth: or the.. . ...W. Wordsworth. 277
Inner Vision, The................ teeeees W. Wordsworth. 272
Insensibility, Happy..... co..). Keats........ 188
Intimations of Immortality from Recol-
lections of Earl hlldKood, Odeon.. W, Wordswonh 301
Inversnaid, To the illghland Girlof. W. Wordsworth. 248
Invitation, "The.......... sesuee P. B. Shelley... 263
Invocation.......ccocveeiniiiiene sannnes P. B. Shelley... 221
Ireland, Horatian "Ode upon Cromwell's
Return from.........cooviiiien..a A. Marvell..... 50
Italy, Written in the Euganean Hills,
North......oovviiiiiiiiiieena eeesePe B, Shelley 284
“] travell'd among unlmown men”....... W. Wordsworth. 176
““It was a lover and his lass”............ W. Shakespeare. 6
............... sesieseseanieeeae. . RiBurns. ... 153
ocko Hazeldean. ... .... veeens ....Sir W. Scott ... 180
ohn Anderson.... eco.vn. R. Burns....... 54
.John Baptist, Saint ... .... . W. Drummond.. 40
ourney Onwards, The ..T. Moore....... 217
oy, Infantee........ ..., secrsesnisanne W. Blake....... 316

King's College Chapel, Cambridge, Within,W. Wordsworth. 293

La Belle Dame sans Merci.

Lady Margaret Ley, To the

Lady, Toa Young ........ A e

Lady, with a Guitar, Toa.. ..P. B. Shelley... 252
L’A]égro ........... . ..J. Milton....... 92
Lament, A............ . B. Shelley... 301
Lament for Culloden. . ".R. Burns....... 117
Lament for Flodden.... ... . ........... . Elliott . 118
Land Dl e, A..... .J. Webster. 28
Land o’ the Leal The dy Nairn.... 154
Last Conqueror, "The.. . Shirley. . 59
Lawrence, ToMr...... .J. Mlton....... 64
Leal, The Land o’ the.. .Lady Nairn..... 154

Lee the Old Hunr.sman, “Simon. ..
Lesley, Bonnie....... ceosas os R. Burns....... 147
SOy A ..iieeionn vee ..W. Wordsworth. 21
Lessons of Nature, The.... . ..W, Drummond.. 3
‘“Let me not to the marriage of true minds”W. Shakespeare. 15
Leveller, Death the .... . ..... J. Shirley..... ..
Ley, To the Lady Margaret J. Milton
({..... sesemintiisesesns Lord Bacot
L:.fe. Charncter ofa Happy ............. Sir H. Wott




352

Life! I know not wha.t thou art,”.......A. L. Barbauld.. g:
Life, The Fairy.
1. ¢ Wlhcre the bee sucks, there suck

........................ ‘W. Shakespeare. 308
2. ‘“ Come untp these yellow sands,” .W. Shakespeare. 308
Life, The Quiet............ .. .... ..A. Pope........ . 108
Life, The Riverof... ... . Campbell .. 299
Life without Passnon, The . W. Shakespeare. 19
Light of Other Days, THe. . .T. Moore....... 221
“Like as the waves make towards the
pebbled shore”..........ooeiiiiiiil. W. Shakespeare. 18

.P. B. Shelley... 173
W, Wordsworth. 242
..Sir W, Scott.. R4

W, Wordsworlh. 207
R\ Campbell
«eee WL Cow;

Lmes to an Indian Air.
Linnet, The Green.........
Lock of}{alr Toa........
London, MD(.,CC II.....
Lord Ullin’s Daughter...
Loss of the Royal George

Lost Love, The W. Wo . 17
....... S. T. Colendge 168
Love, All for ..Lord Byron.......
Love, Blind.... ‘W. Sha espear
Love, Dirgeof..... . .. W, Shakes;
L-.ve, Freedom and ..., BT o Campbell.
Loveliness of Love, The........ .o Anon....... ..
“Love not me for comely grace, . JAnon....eea..s 7
Lover Encouragements toa. ..Sir J. Sucldmg . 81
Lover’s Appeal, The....... veeeSirT. Wyat.... 20
Love's Farewell ........ «ese +o. M, Drayton.... 22
Love’s Omnipresence...... .{VS lvester..... 16
Love'’s Per{uncs ............ A ghakespearc. 13
Love's Philosophy....co00es. P. B. Shelley.... 182
Love, Summons to....... «v o W, Drummon 1

LP. B. Shelley...-.. 192

Love, The Flight of ..
.W. Wordsworth,

Love, TheLost... ....

Love, The Loveliness of .. 72

Love, The Passionate Shepherd to 4
Love, Time and.

1. “When I have seen by Time's fell -
hand defaced”......... .. ... W. Shakespeare. 3
2. “Since brass, nor stone, nor earth,

nor boundlesssea,”............ ‘W, Shakespeare. 3

Love, To his..... cieeiieens ..W, Shakespeare. 12

ve, To his... ... W. Shakespeare. 12

Love Tnumphant ..F. Quarles. ..... 309

Love, True....cco eenvueeecennns ..W. Shakespeare. 15

Lucasta, on Gomg beyond the Seas, To .Colonel Lovelace &r

Lucasta, on Going to the Wars, To......Colonel Lovelace 71

Lute, Tohis.........cooiviainens ..W. Drummond. 23

Lymdns ............................... J. Milton....... 53

Madrigal: ““Crabbed Age and Youth,” A, W, Shakespeare. &




353

PAGE

Madngal “My thoughts hold mortal

stife;”. . .. Lol cil e call. W. Drummond . 26
Madrigal “Take O take those lips away" W. Shakespeare. 22
Madrigal: ‘‘ Tell me where is Fancy bred,”W, Shakespeare. 29
Maiden, Child and.......'.. cevecenacas ..Sir C. Sedley.. 69
Maid of Neidpath, The . Sir W. Scott .. 193
Maid of Neldpath, The... ..T. Campbell.... 194
Manly Heart, The.. 3

Margaret, The ASICEIOn Of o sevensne .. W. Wordsworth. 235
Mary, Highland......... sesesseenes ..R.Burns....... 148
Mary Morison.......... seesnaessese ..R.Burns....... 146"
Mary, To ......... Ceereiierieeaas .C. Wolfe....... 316
Mary Unwin, Fo .. ... ..W. Cowper..... 160
Massacre in Piemont, "On the Late. . J. Milton ...... 49
Maying, Corinna’s ................. . i . 310
Melancholy............ e Fletcher.. csee 84
Merci, L.a Belle Dame sans veeresss). Keats...... .. 190
Mermaid Tavern, The.............. .J. Keats........ 225
Mistress, Wishes for the Supposed....... . Crashaw..... 66
Moon, To the.. .P. B. Shelley... 269
Moore at Corunna, “The Burial of Sir John C. Wolfe...... 212
Mori, Pro Patria......cocoeiiiniiiiinans T. Moore....... 212
Morison, Mary....... . ...R. Burns....... 146

Mornings, The Two Aprll. ..W. Wordsworth, 295
Mortem, Post........ ves vieveo.... W, Shakespeare. 28

Mouse, Toa Field........ ............. R. Burns...... . 138
Music, A Song for.....eeeeeiiiiien ... Anon........... 309
Music,Alexander’s Fcast, or, Tlu: Powerof. Dryden ...... 102
Music, Ata Solemn..................... . Milton. ...... 101
¢ Music, when soft voices die,”...... ... . B. Shelley.... 307
““My heart leaps up when I behold™..... W. Wordsworth. 301

“My Lovve in her attire doth shew her
B PR V. 1+ SRR * 1

Nativity, Ode on the Morning of Christ’s . Milton....... 41

Nature and the Poet....... ............ . Wordsworth. 291
Nature, Hymn to the Spirit of...........P. 'B. Shelley.... 275
Nature, Ruth: or the Influences of ..... ... W. Wordsworth. 277
Nature, The Educationof............. ..W. Wordsworth. 177
Nature, The Lessons of. .. . W Drummond.. 38
Nature, The Noble........c.oooveuo.ene. B. Jonson....... 62
Neidpath Castle, the Property of Lord

Queensberrn 1803, Composed at..... W. Wordsworth. 247
Neidpath, The Maidof...... .......... .Sir W, Scott. ... 193
Neidpath, The Maidof......c.vevu..... T. Campbell.... 194
Nightingale, Ode to a .J.Keats........ | 244
Nightingale, The weve . Barnefield... 2r
Night, To the...... .. .P.B. Shelley.. 185
Noble Nature, The...... .........unn.. B. Jonson..... . 62

““Nolonger mourn for me when I am dead”W. Shakes are- 29
“Not, Celia, that Ijusteram”........... Sir C. Sedle 79



354

rAGE

Ode on a Distant Pros}:ectof Eton College,T. Gray. ...... 155
Ode on Intimations of Immortality from

Recollections of Early Childhood. ... W. Wordsworth. 3or
Ode on the Morning of Christ’s Nativity..J. Milton....... 41
Ode on the Pleasure Arising from Vicissi-

tudeceescnianenins veenree wesseeess. T, Gray
Ode on the Poets. .
Ode on the Spring.
Ode to a N\gﬁtmga.le

.Ode to Autumn. .

Ode to Duty....
Qde to the West Wind.

.'P.’B. Shelley .. 289

Ode to Winter....... ..... ..T. Campbell.... 257
Ode upon Cromwell’s Return from Ireland,

Oratian  ...........eiieencienens A. Marvell.....
Ode Writtenin MDCCXLVI............ ‘W. Collins. .

Old Familiar Faces, The..... eeeiaenas C. Lamb......
“0 me! what eyes hath love put in my
teeesseecrersiascesesaee. -+ W. Shakespeare. 23

“0 Mlstress mine, where a.reyou ing?'W. Shal e. 16
Omnipresence, Love’s.....ooevvireenn. . Sylvester ..... 16
¢“O my Luve’s like a red, red rese”.......R. Burns....... 148
“On a day, alack theday!”.............. w. Shakespeare 13
On a Favourite Cat, Drowned in a Tub of

Gold Fishes.. cievessnsisecesess T Gray........
OnaGirdle......coooovviniianns E. Waller. .

".C. Lamb

On an Infant Dying as soon as Born. . 233
.. W, Shakespeare.

‘O never say that I was false of heart

‘One word is too often profaned ........ P. B. Shelley.... 198
On First Looking into Chapman’s Homer. J. Keats.....,.. 166
On his Blindness. ..o..voee coveieiinnnens ton. . 6x
On the Castle of Chillon . ..... rd Byron..... 206
On the Extinctionof the Venetian Repubhc,W Wordsworth. 207
On the Late Massacre in Piemont........ Milton....... 4
On the Tombs in Westminster Abbey. .
Onwards, The Journey. ..cc......

Other Days, The Light of..
Outlaw, B s rneennes e .
Ozymandias of Egypt ............ e P.B. Shellev . 247

“‘Pack, clouds, away, and welcome day,”T. Heywood.... 30
Passionate Shepherd to his Love, The....C. Marlowe. .. 4

Passions The...... Cesseeisreneees. . W, Collins...... 133
Passion, The Lite without. . .W. Shakespeare, 19
Past and Present.......... .T. Hood....... 220
Patria Mori, Pro... .T. Moore....... 212
Penseroso, I1.... . Milton. ... 6
Perjuries, Love’s. . Shakespeare. 13
Philosophy, Love’s. .. .P.B bhelr:;.. 182
Piemont, On the Late Massacre in....... J Milton....... 49

Pleasure Arising from Vicissitude, Ode
onthe.... ..c...uee cers seneesnses.T. Gray........ 107




355

PAG.
Poesy, The Progressof.....ce0ueee veso.T. Gray........
Poet, Nature and the.... ..... veevesse.e W, Wordsworth. 291
Poetry of Dress, The.
‘- A sweet disorder in thedress”.. .R. Herrick...... 76

z. “Whenas in silks my Julia oes” ..R. Herrick. .... 77
“My Love in her attire doth shew

her wit,” .....iiiiiiiiii Anon........... 77

Poet’s Dream, The. ..P. B, Shelley... 292

Poets, Ode on the...... %V €atS.ce.rasn 166

¢ Poor Soul, the centre of 1 my ’sinful ea.rth ” Sha.kespeare 37

Poplar Fleld The .o.iiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. Cowper..... 138

Post Mortem .W Sha.kespeare. 28

-Anon..

Present, Past and. .. T. Hood. .

Pride of Yout +, The.... ir W. Scot .

Prison, To Althea from.............v.... .Colonel Lovelace 8o

Progress of Poesy, The.. ... T. Gray.eeeee.. 130

Pro Patria Mori........ T. Moore....... 212

Prothalamion....... ceeeesee.E. Spenser..... 3t

Pulteney, To Charlotte. ... .. eesee eoeosAl Philips... .. 111
uieti, Datur Hora... .... eeeresenenns Sir W. Scott.... 268
uiet Life, The.....c.covviniienian. A. Pope........ 108

Realm of Fancy, The.. Keats........ 273

Reaper, The.......... . Wordsworth. 250

Rccollecuons of Early Chlldhood Ode on

Intimations of Immortahty from. v Wo Wordsworth. 3ot
Recollection, The.. veeeeinouP.B. Shelley... 265
Remembrance...........cooviiiiin il W. Shakespeare, 18
Renunciation, A..... .E. Vere, Earl of Oxford 25
Republic, On the of the

Venetian. . W. Wordsworth. 207
Retreat, The.. .H. Vaughan... 63
Reverie of Poor S , The.. W, Wordsworth. 251
Revolutions........ eeeennens A Shakespeare. 18
River of Life, The. .T. Campbell.... 299
Robin Gray, Auld. ..Lady A. Lmdsay. 149
Resabelle ........ .. . Sir W. 'Scott.... 232
Rosaline.... ... ceenrmesitsssaeseissen .T. Lodge....... 10
Rover, The........o0ut el e SIE WL Scott eyee IQX

oyal George, Loss of the. 0L W. Cowper ..... 121

ule Britannia.... ... ....J. Thomson..... 112
Ruth' or the Inﬂuences of Natuce. . . Wordsworth. 277
Sailor’s Wife, The..... ..oovanen. eeees. W, J. Mickle... 182
Saint John Baptist............. ceeseses. W, Drummond.. 4o
Sally 1n our Alley. «.eeo.H. Carey....... 124
Same, The (London, MDCCCI!).. ... W. Wordsworth. 208

Same, To the (Mary Unwin)....
Scholar, The..........




356

PAGE

Sea.l?y thox... [T T TYTTTYCTRTRTRTIN ....V“V, “l":xi(dsworth. 267
a Dirge, A......... « «se.. W. Shakespeare. 28
Sea..ons, The Human.. . Keats........
Seas, Co Lucasta, on Gom beyond the. . lonel Lovelace 8:
Selkirk, The Solitude of Alexander..... R Cowper..... 159
Screnade,pA . ...ceeeiiiiiiiieeeas ... .. Sir W, Scott.... 183
“Shall 1 pare thee toas r's day?'W. Shakes, .
¢She is not fair to outward view” ...... . Coleridge... 17=
Shepherdess, The Unfaithful ..... N.eeenen . 24
Shepherd to his Love, The Passionate. ...C. Marlowe. ... 4
¢She walks in beauty. like the night”.. Lord Byron.... 174
“She wasa 'f hantom of delight” . ........W. Wordswarth. 174
Shrubbery, The.......ccceieenaan.. ..\W. Cowper..... 313
Sighs, The Bridge of ......... .T. Hood....... 226
Simon Lee the Old Huntsman........... W. Wordsworth. 213
¢“Since brass, nor, stone, nor earth, nor
boundless sea,”......... carenian, .W. Shakespeare. 3
Skinner, To Cyriack. . . Milton... ... 65
Skylark, To a.....c.ceoviunens . B. Shelley... 239
Skylark, To the.. © eseceseee oo W. Wordsworth. 238
Sleep..... ceeen ceeeee...Sir P. Sidney. ... 308
Sleepm Beauty, The reree.S. Rogers...... 127
Sleep, To. ..o vivernieiiiiiiiiiiiiiia, f Wonisworth 269
Soldier’s Dream The .. cvevvinninnns . '1 Campbell.... 270
Solitude of Alexander Selkirk, The. ... W. Cowper..... 159
Song for Music, A.........coeneeean L Anon......... ..309
Song for Saint Cecilia’s Day, 168y...... ..J. Dryden...... 48
Song, Hunting......c..covvevenninnns ..Sir W. Scott.... 237
Song of David, The............cco0ueeis C. Smart....... 312
Song of Donald _the Black Gathering....Sir W. Scott.... 199
Song of the Emigrantsin Bermuda.. ....A. Marvell.... " 100
Sonnets :
Admonition toa Traveller...........W. Wordsworth. 248
‘“Being your slave, what should I do
buttend”......ooiiiiiiiiiiian, ‘W. Shakespeare. 7
¢ Brij ht Star! would I were steadfast
as thou art—".....cco0euinnnt vee.]. Keats........ 194
BytheSea... ..c..ciivienrinnnns . Wordsworth. 267
¢‘Care-charmer Sleep, son of the sable
N:ght, Ciieessess teeesiessianas S. Daniel....... 21
Composed at Neldpath Castle, the
Property of Lord Queensberry, 1803, W. Wordsworth. 247
Desideria. ... oveesnerenseeineiians . Wordsworth. 195
“Doth then ‘the world go thus, doth
all thusmove?”.......coiovennnn. W. Drummond.. 39
England and Switzerland, 1802. . ....W. Wordsworth. 206
“Farewelll thou art too dear for my
W. Shakespeare. 19
en ‘i S W. Shakespeare. 7
«If Thou survive my we \-content
day” .............?... vevessosss Wo Shakespeare. 28




/

357

P Soanets (continued): riex
” ‘“Let me not tothemarnageoftrue ,

= minds”. ... oiiieniil il el W. Shakespeare. 15

“ lei laesd lh: waves s make towards thew
pebl shore™..... eeeessaniainans . Shakespeare. 18
London, MDCCCII. «eee..W. Wordsworth. 207

Love's Farewell. ... ... < «e «..M. Drayton..... 22
- Love's Omnipresence................J. Sylvester. ... 16
o No longer mourn for me when I amw Shak
.......................... f espeare.
"0 me! what eyes hath love put in N hid
myhead”......... ...l W. Shakespeare. 23

“0 neversaﬂ:nat I was false of heart,”W. Shakespeare.

On_First king into Chapman
On his Blindness.
. On the Castle of !
On the Extinctioa of the Venetian
] Republic..o..coovivuiiennniaa., W. Wordsworth. 207-
On the Late Massacre in Piemont. .. {; Milton....... 49
dias of Egypt. .......... . B. Shelley... 247
L] Soul, the centre of my smful
h .............. eeereeen ... W, Shakespeare. 37

eart
Saint John Baptlst veeeee ..W. Drummond.. ¢o
““Shall I compare thee to a summer's

° day?”......cccoieeiines cev.. .. W. Shakespeare. 12
““Since brass, nor stone, nor eart.h

nor boundless sea,”......... seencs .W. Shakespeare. 3

Slee + eevees...Sir P, Sidney... 308

“ That tlme of yearthou may st in me
behold”.....ciiiieiieiiinniannand W. Shakespeare. 17
The Human Seasons. ...J. Keats........ 300
The Inner Vision. . . Wordsworth. 272
The Lessons of Nasure.... ..W. Drummond.. 38
The Same (London:l,lMD(, Cll).. . .V'. Wordsworth. 208

‘The Terror of 195
The Trosachs... 317
“The World is too much vmh us, Iate

and s00m,” . ... iiiieiiiiies i W. Wordsworth. 293
“ They that have power to hurt, and

willdonone,”.... .. ... ..l W. Shakespeare. 19
¢ Tired with all thesc, for restful

death Iery—". .......... [P W. Shakespeare. 39
Toa Distant Friend..... . ........ ‘W. Wordsworth. 186
To Aurora............ W. Alexander, Earl of Sterline. 14
To Cyriack Skinaer..... P .J. Milton....... 65
To bis Lute.. ... cenae . Drummond.. 23
To Mary Unwin....... tedeseeiianas LW Cowper..... 160
“ 'l;g me, fair Friend, you never can be

old,” . cciiiiiiioetenanan... W. Shakespeare.
To Mr. Lawrence . Milton....... 63

« Wordsworth. 269

To the y Marga:e Ley .. ..J. Milton....... 72



\

358
Sonm ts (continued): $AG!
&,n Westminster Bridge...........W. Wordsworth. 246
““When I have borne in memory what
has tamed”...... ............ ---W. Wordsworth. 208
“When I have seen by Time's fell hand
defaced”.........oiviunn «eeee-.. W, Shakespeare. 3
“When in dlsgrace wnh fortune and
men'’s eyes” e W, Shakespeare. 8
- When in the chronicle of wasted
time” .W. Shakespeare. 12
When the Assault was Intended to the
Gty . v vivniiiia i inieiennaes J. Milton....... 6o
“ When to the sessions of sweet silent
thought”.........cooo i W. Shakespeare. 18
\Vithin King’s College Chapel, Cam-
idge. ... ciiiiiieieee Liiiiiin, W. Wordsworth. 293
Soul a.nd Bod ........................ W. Shakespeare. 37
Spirit ofNature, Hymn to the ...P.B. Shelley... 275
SPring.. .co.viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins ..T. Nash........ 1
Spring, Ode on the . .T. Gray........ 136

Spring, Written in l~,nrl w. Wordswortl» 276
Stanzas Written in l)ejecuon near Naples. P. B, Shelley... 223

Star, Tothe Evening.................... T. Campbell . . 184
Star, To the Evcmng . .....T. Campbell ... 2067
Summons to Love.. w. Drummond. .
Supplication, A.. T .

Supplication, Al
Susan, Black-eyed . .J. y
Susan, The Reverie of Poo - ....W. Wordsworth, 251
Switzerland, 1802, England and........."W. Wordsworth. 206

“Take O take those lips away”..........W. Shakespeare. 22
Tavern, The Mermaid........... .J. Keats........ 225
“Tell me where is Fancy bred,” ...W. Shakespeare. 29
Terror of Death, The .J. Keats........ 195
¢ That time of year thou may'st in me
old” cee eeeens ... ..W. Shakespeare. 17
“The mcrchant, tosecure his treasure, .M. Prior ...... 128
““There be none of Beauty’s daughters”. . Lord Byron..... 173
¢The World is too much with us; late and
....................... .W. Wordsworth. 293
"They lhat have power to hurt, and will
do none,”.............. . W. Shakespeare. 19
‘ This Life, which seems so fair, . Drummond..

Thoughts in a Garden.
Thyrza, Elegy on.....
Time and Love.

1. ““When I have seen by Time's fell
band defaced”.................. W. Shakespeare. 3

“Since brass, nor stone, nor earth,
nor boundless sea,”. .............W. Shakespeare. 3

¢Tired thh all these, for restful death 1
Cry—"..c0es esesesnarsesssssecesa W. Shakespeare. 39



. : ’ 359

. A PAGE
To a Distant Friend.esvses voo.vvvenee. W, Wordsworth. :86

To a Field Mouse @..«c0v0eee.. ..R. Burns....... 138
To a Lady, witha Guitar. .. ..P. B. Shelley... 252
To a Lock of Hair....... ..Sir W. Scott. . 84
To Althea from Prison........c.......... Colonel Lovelice 8o
To Anthea who may Command him Any
Thing..o.covivrieneraneeerenennns .R. Herrick. 78
Toa Skylark.....coovviencnecenninnnn. P. B. Shelley 239
ToAurora.... .. W, Alexander, Earl of Sterline. 14
To a Young Lady 127
To Blossoms. 89
To Celia.... 75
To Charlotte Pultene; 111
To Cyriack Skinner 65
To Daffodils 89
To Dianeme.... 74
To Evening...... ..W. Collins....... 141
To his Love...... v . W. Shakespeare. 12
TohisLove......coovvvvierneneens ... W. Shakespeare. 12
Tohis Lute.....% ........c...coeuiunnn. W. Drummond.. 23
To Lucasta, on Going beyond the Seas...Colonel Lovelace 81
To Lucasta, on Going to the Wars....... Colonel Lovelace 71
ToMary......oovvvviiiiininiinins .C. Wolfe........ 316
To Mary Unwin.....c....oovveiiiin... W. Cowper..... 160
‘J'ombs in Westminster Abbey, On the.. | .F. Beaumont... 58
“To me,fair Friend, you never can be old,” W. Sha.kespezre 9
To-morrow..... eees.— Collins.ceeuo. 163
To Mr. Lawrence..... «oo cvevneneenn.. . Milton....... 64
To Sleep......... e ceee . . W. Wordsworth. 269
To the Cuckoo. W. Wordsworth. 253
To the Daisy. W. Wordsworth. 255

To the Evening .T. Campbell.... 184
To the Evening Star........... .T. Campbell.... 267
To the Highland Girl of Inversnaid. .. ... W. Wordsworth. 248

To the Lady Margaret Ley....... . . Milton....... 72
To the Moon............ e ..P. B. Shelley... 269
To the Night............. .P. B. Shelley... 185
To the Same (Mary Unwin). ..W, Cowper..... 161
To the Skylark............ .W. Wordsworth. 238
Traveller, Admonmon toa........ .W. Wordsworth. 248
Triumphant, Love......... " ...F. Quarles...... 309
Triumph of Death, B L 'W. Shakespeare. 29
Trosachs, The..... ves . W. Wordsworth. 317
True Beauty, The.. T. Carew....... 74
True Love.......... terenas .. W. Shakespeare. 15
Twa Corbies, The sesass LAnon........... 88
Two April Mornings, The....... cstranes W. Waordsworth. 295
Ullin’s Daughter, Lord. .T. Campbell.... 179
Unchangeable, The....... W, Shakespeare 8

% Under the greenwood treg” .y .oy ... W, Shakespeare. 3



360

PAGE
Unfaithful Shepherdess, The...,....... ..Anon........... 24
Unknown, A Dream of the... ...P®B. Shelley... 271
Unvisited, Yarrow.............. .. W. Wordsworth. 259
Unwin, To Mary.. ... W. Cowper..... 160
Upon Westminster Bndge. vee seesiaenes W. Wordsworth. 246

Veneuan Republic, On the Extinction of
W. Wordsworth.

20/
g
... T. Gray........ 107
Vision, A......... - « ...H. Vaughan.... 313
Vision, The Inner... ...W. Wordsworth. 272
Visited, Yarrow...c..coevve veevanse.e.. W. Wordsworth. 261
Wars, To Lucasta, on Going to the...... Colonel Lovelace 71
Way, The World’s...........cce0u, W, Shakespeare. 3
Westminster Abbey, On the Tombs in....F. Beaumont g
Westminster Bridge, Upon.... .. ......W. Wordsworth. 246
West Wind, Ode to the........ ...P.B. Shelley... 289
¢‘Whenas in silks my Julia goes” . R. Herrick..... 77
“When icicles bang by the wall”........ W. Shakespeare. 17
¢When I have borne in mmemory what has
tamed”. ... ..ol i ceeeiee., ‘W. Wordsworth. 208
“When I have scen by Time's fell hand
defaced”....cooennnniiiiiiiiii W. Shakespeare. 3
¢ When i in dnsgrace wnth fortune and
€87 e s W Shakespeare. 8
«“When in the chronicle of wasted ume .. W. Shakespearc 12
““When lovely woman stoops to folly ”'.... O, Goldsmuth. .. 129
When the Assault was Intended to the
CitYeorns e e, J. Mileon. ....... 60
“When to the sessions of sweet silent
thought”........ coiiiiiiiiinn o W. Shakespeare. 18
¢ When we two parted”... ...Lord Byron..... 187
¢ Where shall the lover rest”...... .Sir W, Scott.... 188
¢‘Where the bee sucks, there suck I:"” ... W. Shakespea.re. 309
Wife, The Sailor’s....... vesteceene .. W. _] Mickle.... 151
Willy Drowned in Yarrow. e ANOD........nn 120
Wind, Ode to the West.. . A B Shelley. .. 289
Winter......... ceensean A Shake;peare 17
Winter, Ode to... ... . ..T. Campbell.... 257
ishy A.eeeiiiiiiennnnaninnns ..S.Rogers...... 140
Wishes for the S poscd Mistress. .R. Crashaw.... 66
Within King’ sCol ege Chapel, Cambridge,W. Wordsworth. 293
Vorld’s Way, The........ .W. Shakespeare. 39
Vritten in lgarly Spring .W. Wordsworth. 276
Vritten in the Euganean Hllls, orth
Italy... «.coovee eeevne.veensees. P B. Shelley.... 284
‘arrow, The Braesof........... ....... . Logan....... 118
‘arrow Unvisited.. . Wordsworth. 259
‘arrQw Vlsnted......,.......... Ceeeon W Wordsworth. 263




- —

— e r—— "

-

361
PAGE
Yarrow, Willy I)mwned inoooiiieiena. Anon .......... 120
#Ye banks and braes o’ bonnie Doon”. .. .R. Burns...... 129
¢Ye Mariners of England”......... vv....T. Campbell.... 201

Young Lady, Toa.......... cevevne oot W. Cowper.....
Youth and Age s eseecesressventrens Lord Byron. .... 318
Youth and . ...S. T. Coleridge.. 294
Youth, The Prideof..covvuvvininen... .Sir W, Scott.... 226
. H



3
INDEX OF AUTHORS.
PAGE
Alexander, Earl of Sterline, W.
ToAUrora... ..coevvenineeiunenn Cratee bescevenees 14
Anon.
Absence. .........iciiit iennnannian, 313
A Song for M . 309
Cherry-ripe N .. 76
Fair Helen.................o.... .. 87
¢“Love not me for comely grace,”. - 79
Present in Absence . ..cceeen ..., 6

The Forsaken Bride....
The Great Adventurer. .
The Loveliness of Love
The Poetry of, Dress: “ My Love in her attire doth

shew her wit,”....... ...
The Twa Corbies.............
The Unfaithful Shepherdess. . .
Willy Drowned in Yarrow....... .... ...

Bacon, Lord.

Ba.rba.uld A. L.
“Life! I know not what thou art,” coievenniiienan
Barnefield, R.

The Nightingale...... .....ccoovvivne. o heeeenreenen 21
Beaumont, %
On the Tombs in Westminster Abbey................ 58
Blake, W,
Infant Joy .. eoeeeiviiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns Ceeseianacanes 316
Burns, R.
A Farewell...... ...... Ceesseseseenstuasrnerassanes 125
Bonnie Lesley . 147
Duncan Gray........coetiiiiieeniienennnes .. 150
Highland Mary.... 148
€eaN...ovuvn.nn 153
ohn Anderson..... 154
ament for Culloden. . 117
Mary Morison...cveeeieien ceniianns 146
‘O my Luve's like a red, red rose” 148
To a Field Mouse....coeviennieninns .. 138
‘‘ Ye banks and braes o' bonnie Doon”........ ceeeee. 129

(362)




-
363
B Lord . PAGR

yro .

Kfl for Love.. 170
Elegy.......... .. 229
Elegy on Thyrza .. 196
Ke Castle of Chillon. ... 111700 .. 206
“She walks in beauty, like the night”...... ..o174

““ There be none of Beauty s daughters ”.
“ When we two parted”..........,
Youthand Age..c..covveviniinannnnn
Campbell, T.
attle of the Baltic.... .........oocoiiiiin i .. 202

Freedom and Love.. . 181
Hohenlinden.... ... 209
Lord Ullin’s Daughter, . 179
Ode to Winter.... ... .. 257
The Maid of Neidpath.................. . .. 194
The Riverof Life.ees.oo v oo iiiiiiinns .. 209
The Soldier’s Dream. . e e . .. 270
- To the Evening Star.. ceeseenies .. 184
To the EveningStar... ....c.oocvvverienan.. .. 267
“Ye Mariners of England”.............ccoveiinnnn 201
Carew, T.
The True Beauty............coiiiiiiiiiiinniiinn s 74
Carey, H
bally inour Alley......... ..o vl i, 124
Cibber, C. ¢
‘The Blind Boy.......... ... . Ceeseriesresncaas ...% 109
Coleridge, H.
‘“ She is not fair to outward view”................... 175

Coleridge, S. T.
Lo

Collins, =
ToMOITOW. . v vieeeiieniiiiiit ciiiremenenee oe aes 163

Collins, W.

Qde Written in MDCCXLVI 117
The Passions. 133
ToEvening.......c.cooieiit teeiiieeiiinnnninnnnenn 141
Constable, H.
japhenia.... .....coviiiiiiii.... cereneeniaenann [}
Cowley, A.
A Supplication............ .. eedesesrercnanses cee.. 82

Cowper, W.
f::vss of the Royal George
The Castaway ..........
The Poplar Field. . .
" The Shrubbery.....iovuneirinin




364

The Solitude of Alexander Selkirk........
To a Young Lady....c....... .. ..
ToMary Unwin.............
To the e (Mary Unwin)..........

Crashaw, R.

Wishes for the Supposed Mistress...oeeeeseuennennn.. 66

Cunningham, A.

“A wet sheet and a flowing sea,”........ vcv.0... .. 200

Daniel, S.

¢ Care-charmer Sleep, son of the sable Night,”.... ... 21
Dekker, T.
. The Happy Heart..........oo0veenienn eeieeaaeas 36
Drayton, M.

Love’s Farewell.... ... cicviiiiiiieveeiinn ineees 22

Drummond, W.
* Doth then the world go thus, doth all thus move?”. 39

Madrigal: “ My thughts hold mortal strife;”. ........ 26
Saint John Baptist.................... tr iie esesen. 40
Summons to Love...... Cee e ieeieaia 1
The Lessonsof Nature.........ooiviviiiinnnennnns. 38
_“This Life, which seems so fair,”. veeere 36
Tohis LUtC....ooiivuiieiiiiiiiii i 23
Dryden, J.
Alexander s Feast, or, The Power of Music.......... 102
Song for Saint LecnllasDay, 1687. . P -
Elliott, J.
Lament for Flodden........ ......... e eriee e 118
Fletcher, J.
Melancholy.............. P rereeeieeaaaas 84
ay, J. .
Black-eyed Susan....... ceestiieante cateiasanasane 122

Goldsmith, O.

‘‘ When lovely woman stoops to folly”... .. .....ccee 129
Graham of Gartmore.

¢“ If doughty deeds my lady please”............. .... 126
Gray, T.

Elegy Written in a Country Church-yard............ 142

'mn to Adversit
e on a Distant Prospect ofEton College ceeesesess 155

Ode on the Pleasure Arising from Vicissitude.. vee 107
Odeon the Spring....coo ceevsenieruorenerorne . es 136
On a Favourite Cat, Drownedin a Tub of Gold Fishes. 110
The Bard.......covveeen wune veees 113
The Progress of Poesy vees 130

Herbert, G.
The Gifts of God.vyuvyaresirecvenaiaaypinsneyee. 63




—— o —

365
- PAGR
Herrick, R.
Corinna’s Maying . . 310
Counsel to Girls. . 70
The Poetry of Dres the dress”. 76
The Poetry of Dress: ‘‘ Whenas inssilks my Julia goes” 77
To Anthea who may Command him Any Thing. .....* 78
To Blossoms ....eco covvee conenns eereeciactenans 89
To Daffodils. ..... 89
To Dianeme...... 74
Heywood, T. .
¢ Pack, clouds, away, and welcome day,”............ 30
Hood, T.
Past and Present. .¢......coviinienniniininnnns Ceeeen 220
The Bridge of Slghs ..
‘The Deagl ...............
Jonson, B.

Hymn to Diana..
The Noble Nature. .
To Celia........

Keats, J.
“ Bright Star! would I were steadfast as thou art—"".. 194
Happy Insensibility............ Ceereeieaia ETTTTON 188
a Belle Damesans Merci.....ooooviveneniniennnns 190
de on the Poets....., teieeeeisanasiacnninanas . 166
Ode to a Nightingale 244

Ode to Autumn...
On First Looking i . .-
The Human Seasons......oovvviieniininee sennenns
The Mermaid Tavern...
The Realm of Fancy..
The Terrorof Death........covvineennn,

On an In%nt Dym as Soon as Born ..

The Old Familiar Faces..........coooiviviiinnn.. 216
Lindsay, Lady A.

Auld Robin Gray.......ccooiiiiiiiiinininnennns 149
Lodge, T.

Rosaline....eoeeiviiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiniiiiinne, vees 10
Logan, J.
The Braes of Yarrow.............. ereeenrens crese s 118
Lovelace, Colonel.

To Althea from Prison .....

To Lucasta, on going beyond the Seas. .

To Lucasta, on Going to the Wars................... 23
Lylye, J.

Cupid and Campaspe, -..«1eveeeriireriasinranrirans 30




366

Marlowe, C
The Passionate Shepherd to his Love ............... 4
Marvell, A.
Horauan Ode upon Cromwell s Return from Ireland.. so0
Song of the Emigrants in Bermuda............. veee. 100
Thoughts in a Garden ... ....... T, 90
Mickle, W. J. .
The Sailor’s Wife.... ..cocoveiiiiiiiiniiiiiinienns 151
Milton, J.
At'a Solemn Musiceee..uvuvnenennnnn. eracerciansns 101
Il Penseroso.......... . 96
L’Allégro. . . 92
Lycidas. ...ouerieeineiinnerrereiasis 53
Qde on the Mommg of Christ’s Nativity. 4t
On his Blindness............... sesuraee . 61
On the Late Massacre in Piemont. 49
‘To Cyriack Skinner............... . 65
To Mr. Lawrence. ........ vee 64
To the Lady Margaret Ley............. 72
When the Assault was lntcnded to the City.......... 60
Mooye, T.
“Atltge mid hour of night, when stars are weeping
Echoes..ﬁiZZ".ZI'.'.'.'..ZZ'.'.'.::'..fIIZIZZ'.CZI'.'.'.Z'.'.'.Z 183
Pro Patria Mori.eeeeeiiraenniiiaiienenn s steocane 212
The {ow ney Onwards . 217
The Light of Other Days......o.oovveiiineecneninnn. 231
Nairn, Lady.
The La.nd o'theLeal.................. [N 154
Nash, T.
Sprmg ..... creeesecesasniannas Cereraceses seienrnes X
Phili
'f')o Charlotte Pulteney.....coovviiin iveniiiiniiiin, z
Pope, A.
The Quiet Life............ ssesessessscencisanae sun 108
Prior, M.
“ The merchant, to secure hls treasure, '.........0ue. 128
Quarles, F.
Love Triumphant.......coooviviiiiiinnninnns vee.. 309
Rogers, S
..................... R )
The Sleepmg Beauty..... @ seiesiraescasaisinan veeet127
Scott, Sir W.
A Serenade.......... . . .. 183
ronach .. 231

Qi
Gathering Song of Donald the Black....cciveiiv.ne 199



367
. PAGE
‘Hunting Song. 237
ock o’ Hazeld 180
osabelle.................. 232
The Maid of Neldpath.. ...... .. 193
The Qutlaw.............. oo cee 171
The Pride of Youth ....... . . 226
The Rover......... PR sevenn . 191
Toa.LockofHalr... erseeserieasieiee aaan . 8
‘““Where shall the lover rest”........oco0 cevnenn.n 188
Sedley, Sir C.
Child and Maiden................ 69
“ Not, Celia, that I juster am”. .. 79
Sewell, G.
The Dying Man in his Garden..................... 163
Shakespeare, W.
Absence : "Being your slave, what should I do but
1200 7
A Consolanon i "“Wheu in disgrace ‘with fortune and -
men's eyes” ... ... ..iiiiiiiiiiiiieiaen, 8
A Madm,a?’ ‘ Crabbed Age and Youth” 5

A Sea Dirge: *‘ Full fathom five thy father lies:” . . 28
Blind Love : “O me! what eyes hath love put in my

head ...l [N 23
“ Blow, blow, thou winter wmd, .................... 25
Carpe Diem: “ O Mistress mme, where are you

roaming ¥ ... .ce0een. 16

Dirge of Love: ‘“Come nway ‘Come’ away, Dwth " 26
¢ Farewell | thou art too dear for my posscssmg ..

1)
Fldele: * Fear no more the heat o’ the sun’ 27

“ How like a winter hath my absence been” 7
It was a lover and his lass”...... 6
Love’s Perjuries: ““Ona da.y, alack the day' . 13

Madrigal: *‘‘ Take O take those lips away’ eeenees
Madrigal: * Tell me where is Fancy bred,”......... 29
Posthortem. ‘“If Thou survive my well-contented

ay

........................................ 28
Remembrance. ““When to the sessions of sweet silent
thought .. ... iiiiiiii i i ... 18
Revolutions: "iCLike as the waves make towards the
pebbled shore” ........ ..... .. ool e 18
Soul amilr Body: ¢‘Poor Soul, the centre of my sinful
CaAtT, . L . icieiiiies L et e e, 37
“That time ofyear tho may'st in me behold ”........ 17
The Fairy Life:
1. “Where the bee sucks, there suck I:"....... 308
2. ‘““Come unto these yellow sands,”...........
The Life without Passion: *‘They that have power to
hurt, and will do none,”. .. 1
The Tnumph of Death: ‘“No longer mourn for me
when I'am dead”,....... 29



368

race
The Unchangeable: ¢“O never say that I was false of
h

eart,”
The World's Way' “Tired with all these, “for restful
death Icry—"......ciivviiniennnnn [ 39
Time and Love:
1. ‘“When I have seen by Time’s fell hand defaced” 3
“Smce brass, nor stone, nor earth, nor bound-

............................... 3

day? ......................................... 12

To his Love: *“When in the chronicle of wasted time” 12

¢“To me, fair Friend, you never can be old,”.......... 9
True Love: ““Let me not to the rnn.mage of true

minds"”

“Under the

inter: ¢

Shelley, P. B,
A Dream of the Unknown.... ... ... F 271

* ALament.......... Ji.ceeieeiiiiiiaae .
“A widow bird sate mourmng for her Love
Hymn to the Spirit of Nature......... .
‘I fear thy kisses, gentle maiden;"
Invocation.........coovuvnninns cees
Lines to an Indian Air
Love's Philosophy...........
“‘ Music, when soft voices die,
Ode to the West Wind .
“‘One word is too often profaned”..... e
Ozymandias Of EGYPt. ... ....vvveuerneneeasannnnnnn
Stanzas Written in Dejection near Naples..
The Flight of Love.... ... saisaissseares
The Invitation......
The Poet’s Dream.. .
The Recollection........
To a Lady, with a Guitar..
To a Sk Iark sectreseas
To the

en icicles hang by the wall”

To the nght............. RO AR

Written in the Euganean Hl]ls, North Italy.......... 284
Shirley, J. .

Death the Leveller, . 59

The Last Conqueror. 59
Sidney. Sir P.

Dty . eee teieiiiieiee i i e seee 1§

Sleep ........... et tet et iteeeea e e 308
Smart, C. '

The Song of David..... .... sesessssassesanns Lesenne 312

. e ————

e e a .



369

PAGE
Spenser, E.
Prothalamion.................... e eere eenieeaes 3t
Suckling, Sir J.
Encouragements toa Lover.............ceeenerna oo 81
Sylvester, J.
Love's Omnipresence. ........coceeueveeeanens [ 16
Thomson, J. .
“ For ever, Fortune, wilt thou prove”............. ve. 128
NRule Britannia....cocoiiuiieereiiiieiiiarins cennes 112
Tonie, The Shepherd
Colin.......... E TN 11
Vaughan, H.
AViSion....oot vviieiviciiiiiisinianiianins PP 312
The Retreat..........covvuvuens csesesnsnies sesans 63
Vere, Earl of Oxford, E.
A Renunciation ......eevvevenceeenns [ 25
Ws "er, .
“Go, lovely Rose!”.......cooiiiiiiiiiiinene, e 74
Ona erdle. .................. [ e 77
Webster, J. .
A Land Dirge. . .ovueiiiiiiiiiiiiis tiiiiiianae 28
Wither, G.
The Manly Heart..........ccoovvniinaonn, cereaaas 83
Wolfe, C
The Burial of Sir John Moore at Corunna............ 212

ToMary.....ccoiieiecnnsnns
Wordsworth, W.

Admomuon to a Traveler
A Lesson......covovuenivnnn..
‘A slumber did my spmt seal;”
BytheSea .....o viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiainninnns 26
Composed at Neldpath Castle, the Property of Lord

Queensberry, 180,
Desideria.........
England and Swit:
““I travell’d amon,
London, MDCCCII
““My heart feaps up when I behold”....
Nature and the Poet
Ode on Intimations of Immortality from Recollectio s

of Early Childhood.............oooven 0 0 Lo - 301
Ode to DUt ...cvovsvienirnneninieennnns
On the Extmcnon of the Venetlan Republic
Ruth; or the Influences of Nature
¢‘She was a phantom of delight”. RN
Simon Lee, the Old Huntsman.......... . 213
The A.ﬁhctlon of Margaret.coevvivannnrgseserae: soee 235




370

Wotton, Sir H.

Wyat, Sir T.

“The World is too much with us, “late and soon,

The Daffodilsiseseeeeraes
The Education of Nature..
The Fountain.......ecan..
The Green Linleteses.soresnssnsesnse oor
The Inner Vision
The Lost Love
The Reaper ...
The Reverie of Poor ‘Susa
The Same (London, MD(.(_(_H)
The Trosachs.............cc.nee .
The Two April Mornings ..

To a Distant Friend ...............o0 teesacncsns
To Sleep............
To the Luckoo ..
Tothe Daisy....... «..oooviuiera..
To the nghland Girl of Inversnaid..
To the Skylark
Wn Westminster B:
hen I have borne in_ memory what has ..
\thhlu King's College Chapel, Lambrndge ..........
Written in Early Spring........ cewes
¥a row Unvisited
Yarrow Visited..........

Character of a Happy Life........... Creeerereiaeea.
Elizabeth of Bohemia . .............cccooevvvninn

ASupplication...........oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiena
The Lover's Appeal.................. sesesernevesane



Gaylord Bros.
Makers
Syracuse, N V.
PAT.JAN 21,1008 ¢

b
— e

YB 77826

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA LIBRARY







